p INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR Texaco Incorporateud ADDRESS PO Box 72&, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

LEASE NAME Vacuum G;ayburg SA WELL No., 60 FIELD

LOCAT ION Section 2, T-18S, R-34E, Lea County, New Mexico

ANGLE DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH INCLINAT ION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED

355 1 6.2125 6.2125
819 3/4 6.0784 12.2909
1317 1 1/4 10.8564 23.1473
1650 1 5.8275 28.9748
2128 1 1/2 12,5236 41.4984
2594 1 1/2 12.2092 53.7076
2843 2 8.6901 62,3977
3310 1 3/4 14.2435 76.6412
3450 2 4.8860 81.5272
3886 2 1/2 19.0096 100.5368
4353 2 16.2983 116.8351
4800 2 15.6003 132.4354

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

CACTUS DRILLING COMPANY

Ty b Aeginn

TITLE John Ayers, Office Manager

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared John Ayers

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making
deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in-behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such
well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

C:::Bokh ﬁ¥%¢~L/

AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 17th day of April R 1979

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 1980

Puflic in and #6r the County
SEAL of Lea, State of New Mexico
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